
Provider's Agency 
Name Last Name First Name Phone Email Areas/Counties the Provider Serves

D.P Redding Redding Pam 541-591-1298 pam@dpredding.com

Benton, Crook, Deschutes, Douglas, 
Jackson, Jefferson, Josephine, Klamath, 
Lake, Lane, Linn, Marion, Polk, Wheeler

D.P Redding Root Nicole 701-690-4584 nicole.root@dpredding.com

Benton, Crook, Deschutes, Douglas, 
Jackson, Jefferson, Josephine, Klamath, 
Lake, Lane, Linn, Marion, Polk, Wheeler

Edwards Center Barker Sheila 503-927-1246 sbarker@edwardscenter.org Washington and Clackamas

Garten Watson Doug 503-316-3950 dwatson@garten.org Marion and Polk

Housing Independence Tarter Kate 503-779-4152 katet@housingindependence.org
Multnomah, Clackamas, Washington, 
Marion

Premier Community 
Supports Denley Jennifer 541-897-9323 j.denley@premieror.com

Josephine, Jackson, Douglas, Klamath, 
Coos

Premier Community 
Supports Johnson Serenity 458-802-4123 s.johnson@premieror.com

Josephine, Jackson, Douglas, Klamath, 
Coos

Living Opportunities DeLashmutt Cindy 541-531-0595 cynthia.delashmutt@livingopps.org Jackson

Sunrise Enterprises King Emily 541-673-0195 eking@sunrisehelps.com Douglas
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ODDS-Approved Benefits Counselors

*Please verify that the counselor has current credentials before starting services.

*Providers' service areas are constantly being updated. Please contact them for updates about service areas.
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